Case #'

2018 - 695

2018 - 3725

2018 - 4557

2019 - 467

2019 - 2199

2018 - 4757

2017 - 2478

2019 - 03904

2019 - 263

2019 - 615

2017 - 288

2017 - 1544

2018 -5124

2019 - 3228

2019 - 03517

2018 - 3073

2019 - 2947

2018 - 5427

2019 - 2893

2019 -1109

2019 - 2284

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Thursday, January 02, 2020

Renwick, J.P., Manzanet, Kern, Oing, Gonzalez, JJ.

Lower Court #

5646/14
100964/2017
04083/18
650623/18
156296/13
4158N/13
1956/16
101451/2014
451207/2018
155837/14
031734/16
834N/15
850163/15
657560/2017
26989/2016
4156/16
157375/2015
301074/13
656897/17

155070/17

N 153936/15

2018 - 00797 N 102506/2010

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V JANNER TORRES
DIENG V TORRES-SPRINGER

B., MAXINE V RICHARD C.
POLARIS VENTURE V AD-VENTURE CAPITAL
VEGA V BEACON

PEOPLE V CHARLES EVANS
PEOPLE V RONER A.

STATE OF NY V MELAMED

MTA BUS V RESPONSIVE AUTO
JOHNSON V IAC/INTERACTIVECORP
R., ERIC V HENRY R.

PEOPLE V CARL BELL
WILMINGTON SAVINGS V SUNG
BULKA V METROPOLITAN LIFE
ROSARIO V GONZALEZ

PEOPLE V ALAN PANZANO
KENNEDY V 306W26 LAND
CLEMENTE V 205 WEST 103
LOPEZ V CITY OF NY

CESTONE V JOHNSON

LEON V HARLAN

BAPTISTE V RLP-EAST

Argument Time

Appellant

15

10

0

15

15

10

0

15

15

15

0

10

15

15

15

10

15

15

10

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent

10

10

0

15

15

10

0

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

15

15

10

15



Case #'

2019 - 3573

2019 - 3777

2019 - 2608

2018 - 5119

2019 - 1559

2018 - 03015

2017 - 2224

2019 - 5578

2018 - 5383(1)

2019 - 2818

2019 - 4380

2019 - 2141

2019 - 00436

2018 - 5621

2019 - 2230

2019 - 3685

2018 - 2189

2019 - 2715

2019 - 603

2018 - 5820

2018 -4284

2019 -1777

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

162/17
159538/18
V31561/11
152477/2015
570192/17
3307/16
1786N/16
651579/16
22789/16
571/15
V5284/17
101618/17
805213/2015
159689/2014
450553/2018
23072/15
1842/16
100728/2016
22124/2014
150341/2015
N 653250/17

N 651720/2018

Friday, January 03, 2020

10:00 AM

Case Name

PEOPLE V DAVID THOMPSON

CHRISTAKIS V NYCTA

D., DAVE V CARAC.

STARLIGHT RAINBOW V WPIX INC

AMERIPRISE V KENSINGTON RADIOLOGY

PEOPLE V FERNANDO RIOS

PEOPLE V RALPH SAMUEL

ZURICH AMERICAN V ACE AMERICAN

BIANCHI V MASON

PEOPLE V MAURICE ROBINSON

M., DARIEL V AURELYN G.

SMITH V O'NEIL

LAMPKOWSKI V PARRA

GIRALDO V BROOKEFIELD FINANCIAL

NYC HEALTH V ORGANIZATION OF STAFF

BERGANZO V BRONX REALTY

PEOPLE V REMULO FERNANDEZ

DOMINGUEZ V BRATTON

RODRIGUEZ V NIKKHAH

CRIMLIS V CITY OF NY

HICHEZ V UNITED JEWISH

BERARDELLI V NOVO LAW

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
15
10
0
15
15

10

15
15
15
15

15

15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
0
15
15
10
0
15
15
10
15
15
10
15
15
15
0
15
15

15



Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, January 07, 2020

Case # Lower Court #
2015 -1290 1347/09
2019 - 5687 160612/2018
2019 - 3103 V7722/15
2019 -330 300844/2014
2019 - 5737 157233/2017
2018 - 929 156834/14
2018 - 577 216/16
2019 - 01420 310704/17
2019 - 3009 826/18
2019 -52 805160/2016
2019 - 4549 N20021/18
2019 - 5533 2865/16
2019 - 1065 302203/15
2018 - 4151 150507/13
2018 - 1175 24/17
2019 - 2730 100604/18
2019 - 248 311416/11
2019-4879(2) 650002/14
2019 - 4608 152978/18
2019 - 27 652700/17
2018 -5654 N 100948/13
2018 -5560 N 650205/11

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V RASHEEN J. GAMBLE
LLOYD'S SYNDICATE V FURMAN KORNFELD
D., VERONICA V LORENIS.
FIGUEROA V PARKASH

HORNSBY V CATHEDRAL PARKWAY
WELLS V CITY OF NY

PEOPLE V TONI DENISE GREEN
MATHIEU V MICHELS

PEOPLE V DANIEL AYALA

BOGIN V NICOLO

R., JADELYN

PEOPLE V LOUIS THOMAS

LEVERON V PRANA GROWTH
CINQUEMANI V OTIS ELEVATOR
PEOPLE V SUNITA RAMNATH
DEPAMPHILIS V O'NEILL

THOMAS V NYC HOUSING
PENSMORE INVESTMENTS V GRUPPO LEVEY
MAATOUK V NYSDMV

CONDOR CAPITAL V CALS INVESTORS
CUSUMANO V RILEY LAND

HERMAN V HERMAN

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
0
15
15
15
0
15
10
15
0
10
15
15
0
10
15
15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
15
15
10
0
15
10
15
10
0
15
15
10
10
15
15

15



Case #'

2019 - 3559
2018 - 4315
2019 - 269
2018 - 5615
2019 - 1612
2019 - 2210
2016 - 582
2019 - 3187(1)
2019 - 03648
2018 - 4312
2018 - 3615
2019 - 2134
2017 - 1870
2019 - 4135
2019 - 4105
2018 - 3892
2019 - 2997
2018 - 4298
2019 - 637
2019 - 135
2018 - 3961

2019 -4023

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, January 08, 2020

Lower Court #

1204/17
652577/2012
B2376/17
805256/17
190360/2016
4441/04
796/13
113027/2011
100946/2019
651238/2018
P6873/17
150739/2017
430/15
156223/2015
3234/16
151712/2016
150098/2012
653265/16
304009/13

159870/2018

N 100207/08

N 309300/10

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V ROBERT SCHUMAN
ESHAGHIAN V ROSHANZAMIR

B., MALACHI

JOHN V DE VIVO

PYLE V PFIZER

PEOPLE V JUAN A. TAVERAS
PEOPLE V FRANKLIN GARRETT
SOTARRIBA V 346 WEST

Bronx Liquor v NYSLA

RESIDENTIAL BOARD V CONDOMINIUM
BOARD

A., PRESHAWNA V DONALD C.

WG THREE V PORTOFINO CHELSEA
PEOPLE V CHRISTOPHER HINOJOSA
ROSARIO V AUDOBON REALTY
PEOPLE V JUAN BARRETO
SLADKUS V ENGLESE

DANIS V JOHN C. FOOD

ZINBARG V PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS
CLOTTER V NYC HOUSING
*NAZOR V NYC LOFT

*MUSHLAM V NAZOR

VARGAS V LAMACCHIA

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
0
15
15
12
0
15
0
15
15
15
0
15
0
15
15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
15
15
12
0
15
10
15
10
15
0
15
10
15
15
15

15



Case #'

2018 - 295
2019 - 3773
2018 - 3636
2019 - 1244
2019 - 5595
2018 - 1688
2019 - 4614
2019 - 04147
2018 - 4599
2019 - 1249(1)
2019 - 933
2017 - 2153
2018 - 5280
2019 - 1239
2019 - 1747
2018 - 3465
2017 - 1017
2019 - 5454
2017 - 380
2019 - 2157
2019 - 3305

2019 - 2184

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Thursday, January 09, 2020

Lower Court #

607/16
160417/13
038672/16
155323/14
152926/12
1229/16
100112/2016
159192/2015
157421/13
650742/18
N26042/17
4752/15
30140/2016
154444/12
654568/17
101071/2017
699/15
152558/2014
1402/13

651426/13

N 152864/18

N 21403/2016

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V INFA SALIM

NELSON V NYCTA

C.,JUDITH V LAWRENCEY.
BENTLEY V MADISON AVENUE
MARDER'S V BOLTON

PEOPLE V TYRONE SMITH
ABASCAL-MONTALVO V CITY OF NY
CASO V SAMBURSKY

CORTES V THE MADISON

FIORE FINANCIAL V GAEA NORTH
P./G., CHILDREN

PEOPLE V KHALIL KOONCE

IN RE: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

SCOTTO V 315 PARK

ENDURANCE AMERICAN V HARLEYSVILLE W.

HOCKADAY V OLATOYE

PEOPLE V JASON GORDINEER

PEWRITT V COMPASS GROUP

PEOPLE V ANTHONY BLUE

BD OF MANAGERS V 141 ACQUISTION

BESLER V UZIERI

ALLIANCE PROGRESS V BLONDELL REALTY

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
0
10
0
15
15
15
10
0
15

15

10
15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
10
15
15
10
0
15
15
15
10
0
15
15
15
0
10
15
15

15



Case #'

2019 - 5923
2019 - 2686
2019 - 2741
2019 - 2427
2019 - 1012(1)
2019 - 747(1)
2018 - 1800
2019 - 03795
2019 - 2617(1)
2019 - 03541
2019 - 4759
2019 - 03856
2017 - 2187
2018 - 1228
2019 - 651
2019 - 1737
2019 - 2113
2019 - 1546
2019 - 2195
2017 - 1463
2018 - 5563

2019 - 3838

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, January 14, 2020

Lower Court #

12/14
306490/11
B44164/15
152038/2018
652369/2012
652375/2011
5412/16
651156/2018
301822/2018
652364/2018
N30860/15
106616/2011
4136/14
2250/16
100337/14
161261/2017
105985/10
155091/16
162041/2015

1951/14

N 21863/12

N 155587/2014

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V ERIK WHITE

BLOCK V BLOCK

W., CHILDREN

STANGER V SHOPRITE OF MONROE

*AL RUSHAID DRILLING V BYRNE MODULAR

*RUSHAID V PICTET & CIE

PEOPLE V MELVIN RICE

CREDE CG V TANZANIAN GOLD

UNGARO V ZAMPOLLI

GREENWAY MEWS V LIBERTY INSURANCE

V., REBECCA

MARQUEZ V 171 TENANTS

PEOPLE V JOSE RODRIGUEZ

PEOPLE V AARON DAIS

NYS V MY PILLOW

JOHNSON V WILLIAMS

ABE V NYU

HAYGOOD V PRINCE HOLDINGS

BLAKE V BROOKFIELD PROPERTIES

PEOPLE V DAMON HAYES

NEWELL V CITY OF NY

VENTURE V PREFERRED MUTUAL

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
0
0

15

15

15

15

15
10
10
15
15
15
15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

0
0
15
15
15
0

15

15
15
15
10
10
15

10

15
15

15



Case #'

2015 - 369
2019 - 5820
2019 - 5832
2018 - 5104
2018 - 4800
2019 - 5521
2016 - 591
2019 - 2674(1)
2018 - 5927
2019 - 2156
2019 - 5178
2018 - 2461
2019 - 03440
2019 - 4101
2019 - 5821
2018 - 4944
2019 - 5423(1)
2019 - 34
2018 - 166
2018 - 5403
2019 - 4623

2018 - 3474

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, January 15, 2020

Lower Court #

5625/12
155648/14
B36970/15
154956/18
160506/2017
152926/2018
382N/15
300805/2017
381643/09
651847/2012
D5576/18
2194/15
22310/2012
3207/17
161370/2017
4509/16
655620/2018
161946/2015
1019/16

152939/18

N 350025/17

N 653234/16

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V BENJAMIN GASTON
LAUNDERS V STEINBERG

D., MALACHI

SAHARA CONSTRUCTION V NYC OFFICE
ATTERBURY V METROPOLITAN TRANSP.
HARVEY V NYCDOB

PEOPLE V DANNY RODRIGUEZ

ADJMI V TAWIL

WELLS FARGO V MARTINEZ
TOOBIAN-SANI ENT. V. BRONFMAN FISHER
R., STEVEN

PEOPLE VJONATHAN BENNETT

O'Brian v 4300 Crescent

PEOPLE V DARRICK HERMAN

GOGU V GAP INC.

THOMPSON V PENICK

SHATZ V CHERTOK

GIRARD V PORT AUTHORITY

PEOPLE V SHELTON BRYANT

45 GREAT V TAX COMMISSION
BRADLEY V BAKAL

KENSINGTON INS. V RAMALES

Argument Time

Appellant

15

15

0

10

15

15

0

15

10

15

0

10

15

10

15

0

15

15

15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
10

15

15
15

15

15
10
15
15
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2018 - 2361

2019 - 5929

2019 - 480

2019 -5196

2018 - 3788

2018 - 3729

2019 -5321

2019 - 20984

2018 - 1909

2019 -3033

2019 - 159

2018 - 2120

2019 - 2700

2018 - 5535

2019 - 4355

2019 - 5830

2019 - 3985

2019 -972

2019 - 2845

2018 - 4068

2019 - 4630

2019 - 5515

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

1971/15

160435/18
N35088/16
153937/12

160535/16

161182/2017

567/17

570235/2017

3197/15
604381/98
N48776/15
3047/15
3047/15

381165/13

154612/2012

100579/17
382422/09

650476/18

152235/2018

655352/17

N 105724/2011

N 105122/09

Tuesday, January 21, 2020

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V WILMER CUEVA

SILVER V ALON ZAKAIM

S, KAYLEIN

GARDNER V CON ED

WHITMAN V NYSDHCR

RODRIGUEZ V TORRES-SPRINGER

PEOPLE V AMIDU SALL

AURORA V LOCATELLI

PEOPLE V SABASTIAN BRYANT

RAY V RAY

G., CHILDREN

*PEOPLE V DJIBA KOUROUMA

*PEOPLE V DJIBA KOUROUMA

JPMORGAN CHASE V MARISA GARDELLA

NATOLI V CITY OF NY

SIGMON V O'NEILL

BANK OF NY V VAN DYKE

TANTAROS V KRECHMER

LYNCH V NYC CIVILIAN

SPICER V GARDAWORLD

MEDICAL BUILDING V ABNER PROPERTIES

APPLEHOLE V WYETH AYERST

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
10
15
0

10

10
15
15
15
10
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

10

15
15
10

15

15
15
10
10
15
15
15

15

15



Case #'

2016 - 2121
2019 - 65
2018 - 3558
2019 - 4240(1)
2019 - 1175
2018 - 1551
2019 - 2726
2019 - 5463(1)
2019 - 2822
2019 - 2823
2019 -
03456(1)
2019 - 3333
2015 - 2068
2017 - 1241
2019 - 5043
2019 - 2240
2018 - 3595
2019 - 2150(1)
2019 - 3567
2019 - 2641
2018 - 3815

2019 - 3150

2018 - 6012

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, January 22, 2020

Lower Court #

3347N/12
655275/17
N4621/16
304532/2015
154077/2017
251/16
100187/2018
650369/2014
159612/2018
655191/2018
350189/2013
B91/15
4848/13
1739/15
155991/2018
156434/2014
3029/15
190016/2017
V2344/19
310169/2016

850034/2015

N 156972/2018

N 107725/2011

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V EDWIN J. DIAZ

WILSON V KORE METHOD

S., TERAZAY

TRACY V 29-33 CONVENT

SWANSON V ZINK GLOBAL

PEOPLE V TIMOTHY SHEPARD

BANTON V BRANN

LEBEDEV V BLAVATNIK

*HODGE V NYCTA

*HODGE V NYCTA

M.G. V PHAM

S., CHILDREN

PEOPLE V ARNOLD MCKELVEY

PEOPLE V MICKEL SIMONE

ESTATES NY V CITY OF NY

LETTERESE V A&F COMMERCIAL

PEOPLE V JUSTIN BRUNO
BLACK V BRENNTAG NORTH
*P., OLGA V IOANNISY.
*PANTELIDOU V YESSIOS
WELLS FARGO V FERRATO

SPROULE V NY CONVENTION

FRANCO BELLI V CITNALTA CONSTRUCTION

Argument Time

Appellant
0

15
0
15

15

15
15
15
10
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15

0

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
15

15

15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15



Case #'

2019 - 3435
2019 - 1117
2019 - 1693
2018 - 5643
2019 - 2881
2019 - 4833
2018 - 4638
2019 - 03266
2019 - 5360
2019 - 3313
2019 - 5061
2013 - 1958
2018 - 5986
2019 - 5882
2018 - 5156(1)
2019 - 3821
2019 - 273
2019 - 1108
2019 - 3849
2018 - 2741
2019 - 2181

2019 -2791

Appellate DPivision, Jfirst Department

Thursday, January 23, 2020

Lower Court #

1734/17
250444/2017
N2117/18
152245/2016
650347/2015
4246/17
7870/98
301572/2013
32709/16
154781/16
N47980/16
2944/11
28002/2016
153821/2019
652201/2018
151462/2013
805212/2014
128709
657141/2017

576/17

N 27583/2016

N 655776/18

2:00 PM

Case Name

PEOPLE V ANTHONY CAPELLA
ENDARA-CAICEDO V NYS DEPARTMENT
S./Y., CHILDREN

QUIROS V HAWKINS

GALPERN V AIR CHEFS

PEOPLE V EXANDER RODRIGUEZ SANTOS

PEOPLE V KEITH TAYLOR

VOHRA V MOUNT SINAI

BEAR STERN V CEESAY

LIND V TISHMAN CONSTRUCTION

S., ZAIRE

PEOPLE VJAMAL COX

TOURAY V HFZ 11

KNOPF V FELDMAN & ASSOCIATES

CENNI V CENNI

DUNN V NEW LOUNGE

SKLAROVA V COOPERSMITH

FARKAS V CITY UNIVERSITY

GEM INVESTMENTS V MARQUEZ

PEOPLE V JASON RIVERA

ORTIZ V MAR-CAN TRANSPORTATION

MARILYN MODEL V SAATHOFF

Argument Time

Appellant

15

10

0

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent

15

15

15

15

15

10

0

15

0

15

10

10

15

10

15

15



